FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-26-2001 101923967

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Doolrot. C	CU-2769 RJS		ON FORM CO		T L 188	953506
ľ		P/	<u>ATENTS ONI</u>	_Y		
Submission	nissioner of Patents and Type	rademarks:	onveyance Typ	attached orig De	inal document(s) or copγ(ies). 🛏 💢
X New	- 7 [X Assignment		rity Agreement	105
Resubmi	ssion (Non-Recordation)	, -	 -			01.
Documer Documer	<u> </u>		License	Chan	ige of Name	
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	Othe		
ļ <u> </u>	e Document		(For Us	U.S. Gov se ONLY by U.S.	<i>ernment</i> Government Agencies	s)
Reel#	Frame #		De	partmental F	ile Sec	ret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)		X Mark if additional	names of conv	eying parties attacl	
Name (line 1)	KAJIWARA, Terutor	no				Month Day Year 11 28 01
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	IZTNIIZATIA (D. 1					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	KINKAWA, Takenori			**************************************		11 28 01
Name (line 2)						10/611054
Receiving P	arty		М	ark if additiona	I names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	MITSUMI ELECTRIC	C CO., LTD.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			35			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	8-8-2, Kokuryo-Cho, Chofu-Shi representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Tokyo	J	apan			7
	City		State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Nam	e and Addr	ess Enter fo	or the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)	**************************************		W-117			
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
		FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	7		
14/2001 SMINASS1 (j					
FC:581	40.00 OP					
Public burden reportir	ng for this collection of information is	estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes pe	r Cover Sheet to be	recorded. Including time	for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0375

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	·1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 427-1300			
Name	Richard J. Streit					
Address (line 1)	Ladas & Parry					
Address (line 2)	224 South Michigan Ave	enue				
Address (line 3)	Chicago, Illinois 606	Chicago, Illinois 60604				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	1ent # 6			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached			
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers				
Pate	nt Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)			
	If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 11 28 01					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT [DOT			
	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number lot been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method o Deposit		sed X Deposit Account				
	payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 12-0400			
	А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement ar	nd Signature					
attache indicate	best of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the ed herein. J. Streit	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as December 6, 2001			

Signatur

Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765

PATENT REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0376

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TATENTOONET				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Enter additional Co		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	AMAI, Hidetoshi	11 28 01		
Name (line 2)		, T.		
		Execution Date me Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		S		
· · · L		Execution Date 🖰 Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (V)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	·	s attached		
	eceiving Party(ies)	1 16 da animana da 16 da		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative		
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e e		
I		Tit daariman ta ha saasadad		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Audi Caa (tille 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)				
	City State/Country Zip C	ode		
• •	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ma property)		
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number (b) No Not ENTER BOTH numbers for the Sa			
ra	Contrapplication realiser(3)			

PATENT

For: X U.S. and/or Toreign Rights

	For: 🗵 U.S. Application or 🗌 U.S. Patent
	By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNME	NT OF INVENTION
	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable con-
ASSIGNOR:	TERUTOMO KAJIWARA
inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	C/O KYUSHU MITSUMI CO., LTD., 1049,
	Tateiwa, Iizuka-Shi, Fukuoka, Japan
	Japan Nationality
A SSICNOR:	TAKENORI KINKAWA
ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	c/o KYUSHU MITSUMI CO., LTD., 1049,
who own the invention)	Address
	Tateiwa, Iizuka-Shi, Fukuoka, Japan
	Japan
	Nationality
ASSIGNOR:	HIDETOSHI HAMAI
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	c/o KYUSHU MITSUMI CO., LTD., 1049,
WIIO OWIT (TIE ITVESTIGOTI)	Address Tateiwa, Iizuka-Shi, Fukuoka, Japan
	Japan
	Nationality
ASSIGNOR:	
(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
The official and anticipations	Address

Nationality

(Assignment of Invention[16-3]— Page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0378

(If assignment is by person or entity to who recorded in P	om invention was previously assigned and this was TO add the following)		
Recorded on			
Reel			
Frame			
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE(S)	MITSUMI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.		
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
•	8-8-2, Kokuryo-Cho, Chofu-Shi,		
	Address		
	Tokyo, Japan		
	Japan		
	Nationality		
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		
	Address		
	Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal repr	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(complete of	ne of the following)		
x the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percer	nt (%) interest		
for the United States and its territorial poss	essions		
(check the following box if foreig	nn rights are also to be assigned)		
and in all foreign countries			
in and to, any and all improvements which PIN CONFIGURATION ADAPTER FO			

PATENT REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0379

(Assignment of Invention[16-3]— Page 2 of 3)

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and whi	ich is found in		
(a) 🛚 🗓	X U.S. patent application executed on ever	date herewith	·
(p)	U.S. patent application executed on		
(c) [U.S. application serial no.	filed on	
(d) [U.S. patent no iss	ued	
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s	s) is also being assigned)	
(e) [and any legal equivalent thereof in a fore priority	eign country, including the ri	ight to claim
or any c	and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute re-examination thereof	=	• •
	GNOR hereby covenants that no assignmen will be made or entered into which would co		nbrance has
promptly Patent a tify as to promptly instrume cation, s necessa	GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE y with all pertinent facts and documents reliand legal equivalents as may be known and to the same in any interference, litigation by execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legents or affidavits required to apply for, obtain said invention and said Letters Patent and any or desirable to carry out the purposes the WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have he per 28, 2001 (Date of signing).	ating to said invention and accessible to ASSIGNOR a or proceeding related there gal representatives any and maintain, issue and enforce said equivalents thereof whereof.	said Letters and will tes- eto and will d all papers, e said appli-
WARNII		tomo Kajiwara	a) was checked TERUTOMO KAJIWARA
Attest	Jaken Jaken	or ASSIGNOŘIS) nori Kinkowa etoski Hamai	TAKENORI KINKAWA HIDETOSHI HAMAI
Tosh	so Marukawa Hid		
If ASSIG	SNOR is a legal entity complete the following	information	·
		nt the name of the above person to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	
	Title		and the second s
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. In only be prima lacie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Us	'I the assignment is notarized or lega se next page if notarization is desired	dized then it will d.
	- ,	rization or Legalization Page	

lf

PATENT RECORDED: 12/06/2001 REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0380

(Assignment of Invention[16-3]— Page 3 of 3)